
2022 Saint Anselm College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-23   Conf: 13-11   Home: 7-7   Away: 8-12   Neutral: 7-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (345), Opp (374)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (3), Doran (1), Maurice (1), Pierro (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Collins (1), Doran (1), Kent (1), Pierro (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Borrelli (13), Schworer (4), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Grygorcewicz 3, Hunter 1, MacKinlay 1, Totals , Opp
(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-114), Borrelli (25-35), Merlonghi (13-14), MacKinlay (9-12), Betty (6-8), Schworer (6-7), Donovan (5-7), Bedder
(4-8), Michel (4-4), Hunter (3-3), Morrow (3-4), Mosseau (3-3), Abbott (2-2), Reminder (2-2), Grygorcewicz (1-2), Hunter (1-2), Peters (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Maurice, Kyle .396 42-41 159 45 63 11 0 14 48 116 .730 17 3 42 2 .461 1 0 4-4 118 6 1 .992
34 Borrelli, Mike .325 41-41 154 37 50 12 4 10 31 100 .649 18 2 29 2 .400 1 0 2-2 270 26 7 .977
22 Pezzolla, Salvatore .283 45-45 173 39 49 13 0 6 35 80 .462 12 8 39 5 .354 2 0 6-6 216 28 2 .992
1 Doran, Brady .268 44-43 142 34 38 9 0 7 34 68 .479 29 8 48 1 .417 1 0 15-16 86 69 10 .939
27 Clough, Zack .260 39-39 154 31 40 10 1 0 18 52 .338 15 7 38 2 .352 0 0 1-1 89 3 4 .958
2 Collins, Matt .254 45-45 169 28 43 6 2 4 25 65 .385 22 4 28 3 .354 0 1 8-10 70 102 9 .950
15 Elmore, Nolan .236 43-43 148 30 35 7 2 8 32 70 .473 17 9 71 0 .351 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
13 Pierro, Mike .235 45-44 149 29 35 11 0 6 27 64 .430 22 4 64 0 .347 1 0 8-9 69 4 2 .973
26 Dunklee, Jack .343 13-12 35 8 12 3 0 0 7 15 .429 5 4 5 0 .467 1 0 2-2 10 21 6 .838
4 Scialabba, Ryan .303 11-9 33 5 10 3 0 0 8 13 .394 5 1 9 1 .410 0 0 0-0 14 21 5 .875
25 Kent, Danny .188 19-13 48 7 9 0 0 0 3 9 .188 5 1 13 1 .273 1 0 1-2 34 3 0 1.000
3 Merlonghi, Enzo .167 5-5 12 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .250 5 0 6 0 .412 0 0 0-0 34 1 0 1.000
8 Baker, Daniel .147 13-10 34 5 5 0 0 1 2 8 .235 1 1 16 0 .194 0 0 0-0 5 19 6 .800
10 Berry, Nick .125 5-1 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
23 Scolaro, Daniel .091 7-2 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 2 0 6 0 .231 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
31 Panarello, Will .088 14-9 34 4 3 0 0 1 3 6 .176 7 1 16 0 .256 1 0 0-0 19 8 3 .900
16 Schworer, Chris .000 4-3 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 1 6 0 .385 0 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
7 Dow, Aidan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .269 45-45 1472 306 396 86 9 57 274 671 .456 186 54 442 17 .370 9 1 49-54 1062 361 59 .960
Opponents .311 45-45 1454 368 452 112 3 42 338 696 .479 246 83 303 24 .434 17 12 44-58 1071 289 57 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 MacMurdo, Travis 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 5.1 2 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 .133 0 1 0 0 0
38 Peters, Harry 3.60 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 5 5 2 2 3 0 0 0 .263 1 3 0 1 0
6 Hunter, David 4.44 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 24.1 23 13 12 19 20 5 0 3 .253 5 1 0 3 1
5 Michel, Matthew 5.82 5-2 10 9 0 0-2 0 43.1 61 41 28 15 28 15 0 5 .330 3 9 2 0 2
29 Mosseau, Avery 6.26 2-2 14 0 0 0-1 3 27.1 22 21 19 19 31 7 0 3 .220 3 4 1 3 0
9 Hunter, Will 6.39 3-0 14 2 0 0-1 1 38.0 46 33 27 18 28 12 0 2 .299 3 10 0 2 1
32 Bedder, Dylan 6.42 2-5 8 8 0 0-0 0 33.2 29 33 24 32 53 8 0 5 .228 1 6 0 1 1
30 MacKinlay, Harry 6.44 0-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 29.1 34 22 21 20 21 7 1 3 .298 0 10 0 1 0
18 Reminder, Jared 7.59 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 13 10 9 5 4 3 0 3 .310 1 1 0 1 0
11 Grygorcewicz, Andy 7.79 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 23 18 15 10 18 6 0 1 .329 1 9 0 1 1
20 Betty, Adam 7.99 4-4 12 11 0 0-1 0 56.1 82 54 50 36 46 18 1 8 .336 4 3 0 0 3
41 Abbott, Zachary 9.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 4 4 6 1 3 0 0 .353 0 1 0 0 0
14 Morrow, Shawn 12.91 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 1 15.1 21 26 22 19 10 8 0 0 .333 3 8 0 2 2
43 Sgobbo, Joe 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 5 4 5 4 1 0 0 .308 1 1 0 0 0
33 Monahan, Mark 14.73 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 9 7 6 1 4 1 0 1 .429 0 2 0 1 0
12 Donovan, John 15.00 1-7 11 9 0 0-0 0 30.0 50 52 50 29 24 11 1 5 .373 7 14 0 1 1
36 Ercoli, Roman 21.60 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 19 16 16 3 4 3 0 3 .487 1 0 0 0 0
24 Smucker, Danny 63.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 7 7 6 1 2 0 0 .500 4 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.03 22-23 144 45 0 3 5 354.0 452 368 316 246 303 112 3 42 .311 38 83 3 17 12
Opponents 6.40 23-22 129 45 5 5 6 357.0 396 306 254 186 442 86 9 57 .269 43 54 3 9 1



2022 Saint Anselm College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Kent, Danny 37 34 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Merlonghi, Enzo 35 34 1 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
16 Schworer, Chris 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 4 0
20 Betty, Adam 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
12 Donovan, John 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
9 Hunter, Will 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
14 Morrow, Shawn 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
11 Grygorcewicz, Andy 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
29 Mosseau, Avery 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Hunter, David 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Reminder, Jared 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Berry, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Peters, Harry 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Monahan, Mark 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Sgobbo, Joe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Pezzolla, Salvatore 246 216 28 2 .992 28 0 0 — 0 0
21 Maurice, Kyle 125 118 6 1 .992 4 0 0 — 0 0
34 Borrelli, Mike 303 270 26 7 .977 1 25 10 .714 13 0
13 Pierro, Mike 75 69 4 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Clough, Zack 96 89 3 4 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Collins, Matt 181 70 102 9 .950 24 0 0 — 0 0
1 Doran, Brady 165 86 69 10 .939 19 0 0 — 0 0
31 Panarello, Will 30 19 8 3 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Scialabba, Ryan 40 14 21 5 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Scolaro, Daniel 8 3 4 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Michel, Matthew 7 2 4 1 .857 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
26 Dunklee, Jack 37 10 21 6 .838 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Baker, Daniel 30 5 19 6 .800 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 MacKinlay, Harry 4 0 3 1 .750 0 9 3 .750 0 0
32 Bedder, Dylan 3 1 1 1 .667 0 4 4 .500 0 0
15 Elmore, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Ercoli, Roman 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Abbott, Zachary 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Dow, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 MacMurdo, Travis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Smucker, Danny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1482 1062 361 59 .960 86 44 13 .772 17 0
Opponents 1417 1071 289 57 .960 51 49 4 .925 12 2


